

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35892/2012

KHAILI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks further time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. I am not inclined to grant time since sufficient opportunities have already been granted.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 and 3 though by order dated 10.4.2013 it was wrongly recorded that respondent No.3 has been served. It is now indicated that both the above respondents have still not been served. Id. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against them in correct address.

List the matter on 12.9.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|