

B

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35892/2012

KHAILI RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monia Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time, as last
chance for curing the defects in the deletion application.
List the matter on 21.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|