

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 9 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35892/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No.1306/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHAILI RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondents no. 2 and  
3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioner.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER