

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35892/2012

KHAILI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Id.counsel appears for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 5.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB