

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

35892/2012

KHAILI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amandeep Mehra,adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jagdeep Sharma,adv.  
Mr.Charanpreet Singh,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 03.03.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.05.18  
10:23:32 IST  
Reason:  
SB

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar