

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 35892/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No. 1306/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KHAILI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.DIST.COL.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refileing SLP and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date :08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.07.08  
16:52:46 IST  
Reason:

Learned counsel on both sides would agree that

the issues raised in this petition are squarely  
covered by the decision of this Court in the case of

2

Ram Singh & Ors. vs. State of Hayana & Anr., dated  
17.01.2014.

Following the afore-mentioned decision this  
special leave petition is disposed of in the same  
terms, observations and directions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar